Andrews (0-2) -vs- Goshen (1-0)
10/27/21 at Goshen, IN

Date: 10/27/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘I'tge :Gf;slh%rff\"m Andrews 28 35 63
Referees: Jerry Scherzinger, Brad Clauss, Jake Linder Goshen 43 44 87
Notes:
Andrews 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Maxwell Dronen * 39 7-12 5-6 1-4 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 3 20
1 Mylon Weathers * 38 5-15 1-1 4-7 0-1 1 2 6 3 0 3 15
24  Adam Cassell * 35 3-5 0-2 8-8 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 14
35 Andre Crayton * 36 3-11 0-3 2-2 3-5 8 5 3 7 0 1 8
2 Jesse Franklin * 23 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
T™ TEAM = 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Jackson Faehner 17  1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
32  Suvan Campbell 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
14  Javier Simpkins 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Elijah Le Roux 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 21-52 6-12 15-21 7-21 28 10 12 15 (o] 7 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-22 45.45 % 2-4 50.00 % 6-9 66.67 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 4-8 50.00 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 21-52 40.4 % 6-12 50.0 % 15-21 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O
Goshen 87
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Elias Ramirez * 28 7-17 7-17 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 21
1 Clayton MacLagan * 28 5-9 2-6 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 1 1 2 12
15 Robert Sanders * 26 4-5 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 1 9
30 Michael Johnson * 20 4-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 1 1 1 1 8
11  Drew Hackman * 22 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 3 3 [¢] 1 2
™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23  Kedrick Bibby 16 5-7 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 0 13
10 Ryan Mansbarger 15 4-9 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 1 10
13 Greg Johnson 25 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 10 1 [¢] 2 4
21 Austin Branagan 11  1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 (0} 0 0 4
20  Graham Eley 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals - 200 34-62 13-32 6-7 7-25 32 18 27 10 3 9 87
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32 50.00 % 7-21 33.33 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 18-30 60.00 % 6-11 54.55 % 2-2 100.00 %
Total 34-62 54.8% 13-32 40.6 % 6-7 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 35

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Andrews

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen

SUB STARTER by WEATHERS,MYLON
SUB STARTER by FRANKLIN,JESSE
SUB STARTER by DRONEN,MAXWELL
SUB STARTER by CASSELL,ADAM
SUB STARTER by CRAYTON,ANDRE

TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MYLON
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JESSE
MISS 2PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL

ASSIST by CASSELL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by DRONEN,MAXWELL
MISS 3PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE

FOUL PERSONAL by FRANKLIN,JESSE

GOOD FT by CASSELL,ADAM
GOOD FT by CASSELL,ADAM
GOOD FT by CASSELL,ADAM

MISS 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON

STEAL by DRONEN,MAXWELL
GOOD 2PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL

STEAL by WEATHERS,MYLON

SUB IN by FAEHNER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JESSE
MISS FT by DRONEN,MAXWELL

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:37
19:35
19:18
19:18
19:13
19:06
19:06

18:42

18:27
18:07
17:57
17:53
17:40
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:01

16:50
16:29

16:21

15:59
15:57
15:57
15:52
15:22
15:22
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09

0-2

3-2

3-5

4-5
4-5
4-5

6-8

8-8

H2

Vi

H2

H1
H1
H1

H2

SUB STARTER by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
SUB STARTER by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

SUB STARTER by HACKMAN,DREW
SUB STARTER by SANDERS,ROBERT
SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
REBOUND OFF by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
GOOD 2PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

STEAL by SANDERS,ROBERT
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

BLOCK by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
ASSIST by HACKMAN,DREW
FOUL PERSONAL by SANDERS,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
ASSIST by SANDERS,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
MISS 3PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
REBOUND OFF by HACKMAN,DREW
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
REBOUND OFF by HACKMAN,DREW
TURNOVER by HACKMAN,DREW

TURNOVER by SANDERS,ROBERT

FOUL TECH BENCH by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,GREG

SUB OUT by HACKMAN,DREW
SUB IN by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MICHAEL



MISS FT by DRONEN,MAXWELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON

REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,ANDRE
TURNOVER by DRONEN,MAXWELL

GOOD 2PTR by FAEHNER,JACKSON

TURNOVER by FAEHNER,JACKSON

FOUL PERSONAL by CRAYTON,ANDRE

MISS 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON

FOUL PERSONAL by CASSELL,ADAM

GOOD FT by CRAYTON,ANDRE

GOOD FT by CRAYTON,ANDRE

GOOD 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON

REBOUND DEF by DRONEN,MAXWELL

GOOD 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON
ASSIST by CRAYTON,ANDRE

MISS 2PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL

TURNOVER by FAEHNER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,JAVIER
TURNOVER by CASSELL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by SIMPKINS,JAVIER

FOUL PERSONAL by WEATHERS,MYLON
REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MYLON
MISS 2PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE
REBOUND OFF by CRAYTON,ANDRE

GOOD 2PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE

MISS 2PTR by FRANKLIN,JESSE

8-11 H3
10-11 H1
10-14 HA4
10-15 HS5
10-15 H5
10-17 H7
10-17 H7
11-18 H7
11-18 H7
12-20 H8
14-20 H6
16-20 H4
16-22 H6
16-25 HO9
16-27 H 11
18-27 HO9

REBOUND DEF by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

ASSIST by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
ASSIST by SANDERS,ROBERT

STEAL by JOHNSON,GREG

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GREG
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GREG

BLOCK by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEF by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

GOOD FT by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
FOUL PERSONAL by BIBBY,KEDRICK

GOOD 2PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK

ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG

MISS 3PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

FOUL PERSONAL by BIBBY,KEDRICK

GOOD 2PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

STEAL by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by HACKMAN,DREW

GOOD 2PTR by SANDERS,ROBERT

MISS FT by SANDERS,ROBERT

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,GREG

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,GREG

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ROBERT



REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ADAM
TURNOVER by CRAYTON,ANDRE

TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MYLON

MISS 3PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE

TURNOVER by CRAYTON,ANDRE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SUVAN
GOOD 2PTR by CAMPBELL,SUVAN

GOOD 3PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MYLON

REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,ANDRE
TURNOVER by CRAYTON,ANDRE

MISS 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON

GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MYLON
MISS FT by WEATHERS,MYLON
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SUVAN
GOOD 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SUVAN

FOUL PERSONAL by CRAYTON,ANDRE

STEAL by DRONEN,MAXWELL

GOOD 2PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MYLON

18-29

18-31

18-34

18-36

20-36
20-39

23-39

23-41

23-43

24-43

26-43

28-43

H 15

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG
FOUL PERSONAL by HACKMAN,DREW

STEAL by JOHNSON,GREG

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GREG
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
ASSIST by HACKMAN,DREW

STEAL by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
GOOD 2PTR by HACKMAN,DREW
ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ROBERT
ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,GREG

STEAL by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
GOOD 2PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GREG
GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,GREG

MISS 3PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by HACKMAN,DREW

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Andrews Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen
20:00 SUB STARTER by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
20:00 SUB STARTER by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
20:00 SUB STARTER by HACKMAN,DREW
20:00 SUB STARTER by SANDERS,ROBERT
20:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

SUB STARTER by WEATHERS,MYLON 20:00

SUB STARTER by FRANKLIN,JESSE 20:00



SUB STARTER by DRONEN,MAXWELL
SUB STARTER by CASSELL,ADAM
SUB STARTER by CRAYTON,ANDRE

MISS 2PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE
STEAL by CRAYTON,ANDRE
TURNOVER by CRAYTON,ANDRE
STEAL by WEATHERS,MYLON
GOOD 2PTR by CASSELL,ADAM

ASSIST by WEATHERS,MYLON

STEAL by DRONEN,MAXWELL
GOOD 2PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL

MISS FT by WEATHERS,MYLON

MISS FT by WEATHERS,MYLON

MISS 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON

GOOD 3PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MYLON

GOOD FT by DRONEN,MAXWELL

MISS 3PTR by CASSELL,ADAM

MISS 2PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL

REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by CASSELL,ADAM

FOUL PERSONAL by CRAYTON,ANDRE
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SUVAN
SUB OUT by CASSELL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON

20:00
20:00
20:00
19:38

19:08
19:02
19:02
19:02
18:50
18:50
18:29
18:03
18:03
17:58
17:43

17:37
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:26

17:09

16:52

16:46

16:26
16:26
16:26
16:14

15:48
15:42
15:16

15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05
14:42
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:14

13:47

28-45 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

30-45 H 15

32-45

32-48

32-50

32-53

35-53

36-53
36-55

36-57

H 13

H 16

H 18

H21

H 18

H17
H 19

H21

13:36 36-60 H 24

ASSIST by SANDERS,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ROBERT
TURNOVER by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by HACKMAN,DREW

MISS 2PTR by HACKMAN,DREW
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

ASSIST by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

FOUL PERSONAL by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

SUB IN by MANSBARGER,RYAN
SUB OUT by HACKMAN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
GOOD 2PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
ASSIST by MANSBARGER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
ASSIST by MANSBARGER,RYAN

FOUL PERSONAL by SANDERS,ROBERT

GOOD 2PTR by MANSBARGER,RYAN
ASSIST by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
GOOD 2PTR by SANDERS,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

FOUL PERSONAL by SANDERS,ROBERT
SUB IN by JOHNSON,GREG

SUB OUT by SANDERS,ROBERT

SUB IN by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MANSBARGER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GREG
GOOD 3PTR by MANSBARGER,RYAN
ASSIST by RAMIREZ,ELIAS



GOOD 2PTR by FRANKLIN,JESSE

MISS 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by FAEHNER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JESSE

TURNOVER by CRAYTON,ANDRE

SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JESSE
SUB OUT by FAEHNER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SUVAN
MISS 3PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE
REBOUND OFF by CRAYTON,ANDRE
TURNOVER by CRAYTON,ANDRE

SUB IN by CASSELL,ADAM
SUB OUT by WEATHERS,MYLON

GOOD FT by CASSELL,ADAM
GOOD FT by CASSELL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JESSE
MISS 2PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL
REBOUND OFF by DRONEN,MAXWELL
TURNOVER by DRONEN,MAXWELL

REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,ANDRE
TURNOVER by CRAYTON,ANDRE

MISS 2PTR by FRANKLIN,JESSE

FOUL PERSONAL by CRAYTON,ANDRE

SUB IN by WEATHERS,MYLON
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JESSE
SUB IN by FAEHNER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by CRAYTON,ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON

SUB IN by LEROUX,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SUVAN
GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MYLON
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,JAVIER
SUB OUT by WEATHERS,MYLON
SUB IN by WEATHERS,MYLON

13:17

38-60 H 22

13:01 38-62 H 24 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,GREG

12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:23

12:02
12:02
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:38
11:16
11:16
11:16
10:59

10:51
10:48
10:48
10:28
10:15
10:15
10:09

09:42
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:33
09:07
09:07
09:07
09:07
09:07
09:07
09:07
09:07
09:07
08:53

38-65 H 27

39-65 H 26
39-65 H 26

40-67 H 27

40-69 H 29
43-69 H 26

44-69 H 25

ASSIST by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

FOUL PERSONAL by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

SUB IN by HACKMAN,DREW

SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

STEAL by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

MISS 3PTR by MANSBARGER,RYAN

SUB IN by BIBBY,KEDRICK
SUB OUT by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

GOOD 3PTR by MANSBARGER,RYAN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG
FOUL PERSONAL by MANSBARGER,RYAN

MISS 2PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK

STEAL by MANSBARGER,RYAN
MISS 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN

STEAL by HACKMAN,DREW
GOOD 2PTR by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GREG

SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ELIAS

SUB OUT by HACKMAN,DREW
SUB IN by SANDERS,ROBERT
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG

GOOD 2PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK

FOUL PERSONAL by MANSBARGER,RYAN
SUB IN by ELEY,GRAHAM
SUB OUT by BRANAGAN,AUSTIN



SUB OUT by DRONEN,MAXWELL 08:53

08:47 MISS 2PTR by MANSBARGER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ADAM --

08:46 FOUL PERSONAL by BIBBY,KEDRICK
GOOD FT by CASSELL,ADAM 08:46 45-69 H 24
GOOD FT by CASSELL,ADAM 08:46 45-69 H 24

08:32 46-71 H 25 GOOD 2PTR by SANDERS,ROBERT
-- ASSIST by MANSBARGER,RYAN

MISS 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON 08:05
08:05 BLOCK by BIBBY,KEDRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,KEDRICK
FOUL PERSONAL by FAEHNER,JACKSON 08:01
08:01 46-72 H 26 GOOD FT by BIBBY,KEDRICK
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JESSE 08:01
SUB OUT by LEROUX,ELIJAH 08:01
SUB IN by DRONEN,MAXWELL 08:01
SUB OUT by FAEHNER,JACKSON 08:01
08:01 46-72 H 26 GOOD FT by BIBBY,KEDRICK
MISS 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,KEDRICK
07:16 MISS 2PTR by MANSBARGER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JESSE --
GOOD 3PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL 06:59 49-73 H24
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MYLON --
06:46 49-75 H 26 GOOD 2PTR by MANSBARGER,RYAN
-- ASSIST by SANDERS,ROBERT

FOUL PERSONAL by WEATHERS,MYLON 06:22
TURNOVER by WEATHERS,MYLON 06:22
SUB IN by CRAYTON,ANDRE 06:22
SUB OUT by CASSELL,ADAM 06:22

06:05 49-78 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
-- ASSIST by MANSBARGER,RYAN
MISS 2PTR by FRANKLIN,JESSE 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BIBBY,KEDRICK
05:38 49-80 H 31 GOOD 2PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK
GOOD 2PTR by WEATHERS,MYLON 05:17 51-80 H 29
ASSIST by CRAYTON,ANDRE --

05:00 TURNOVER by ELEY,GRAHAM
MISS 3PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MANSBARGER,RYAN
04:41 MISS 2PTR by MANSBARGER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,ANDRE --
MISS 2PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ELEY,GRAHAM
04:13 MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,ELIAS
REBOUND DEF by DRONEN,MAXWELL --
MISS 2PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GREG
03:56 51-83 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK
-- ASSIST by ELEY,GRAHAM

03:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:48 SUB IN by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
03:48 SUB OUT by SANDERS,ROBERT
SUB IN by CASSELL,ADAM 03:34
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,JAVIER 03:34
MISS 2PTR by FRANKLIN,JESSE 03:22
REBOUND OFF by CRAYTON,ANDRE --
GOOD 2PTR by CRAYTON,ANDRE 03:21 53-83 H 30
02:59 MISS 2PTR by BIBBY,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JESSE --
02:55 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,GREG

02:55 SUB IN by HACKMAN,DREW



GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MYLON

GOOD FT by WEATHERS,MYLON

REBOUND DEF by CRAYTON,ANDRE
GOOD 2PTR by CASSELL,ADAM
ASSIST by WEATHERS,MYLON

GOOD FT by CASSELL,ADAM

MISS 2PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL

STEAL by WEATHERS,MYLON
MISS 2PTR by FRANKLIN,JESSE

GOOD 2PTR by CASSELL,ADAM
ASSIST by CRAYTON,ANDRE

FOUL PERSONAL by CRAYTON,ANDRE
SUB IN by LEROUX,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by CRAYTON,ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by DRONEN,MAXWELL
ASSIST by LEROUX,ELIJAH

MISS FT by DRONEN,MAXWELL

54-83 H 29

54-83 H 29

57-83 H 26

58-83 H 25
58-85 H 27

60-85 H 25

60-87 H 27

63-87 H24

SUB OUT by ELEY,GRAHAM

SUB IN by ELEY,GRAHAM
SUB OUT by MANSBARGER,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by HACKMAN,DREW

FOUL PERSONAL by HACKMAN,DREW

GOOD 2PTR by ELEY,GRAHAM
ASSIST by HACKMAN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by HACKMAN,DREW

TURNOVER by BIBBY,KEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by HACKMAN,DREW
FOUL PERSONAL by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON
TURNOVER by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON

GOOD 2PTR by ELEY,GRAHAM
ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG

FOUL PERSONAL by HACKMAN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by MACLAGAN,CLAYTON



